
Multimedia and IT Award Standards with extended deactivation dates 

Code Title Award Type Level 

CNSSX Networks and Software Systems Major 6 

C30143  Networks  Minor 6  

C30149  Windows Programming  Minor 6  

B30028  Spreadsheets  Minor 6  

C20013  Computer Programming  Minor 5  

C20139  Mathematics  Minor 5  

C20174  Mathematics for Engineering  Minor 5  

C20175  Mathematics for Computing  Minor 5  

C30141  Data Communications  Minor 6  

C30142  Knowledge Based Systems  Minor 6  

C30144  Object Oriented Programming  Minor 6  

C30145  Operating Systems  Minor 6  

C30146  System Maintenance  Minor 6  

C30147  Relational Database  Minor 6  

C30148  Web Authoring  Minor 6  

C30150  Systems Analysis  Minor 6  

C30151  Data Structures  Minor 6  

C30157  System Support  Minor 6  

C30196  Internet Programming Java  Minor 6  

G30001  Communications  Minor 6  

L32163  WAN Technologies  Minor 6  

L32164  Switching Basics  Minor 6  

L32434  Routing Technologies  Minor 6  

N32773  Instrumentation and Robotics  Minor 6  

N33029  Mathematics for Computing  Minor 6  

CCNTX Computer Network Technology Major 6 

C30255  Systems Software  Minor 6  

C30257  Network Models & Technologies  Minor 6  

C30258  Client Server Networks  Minor 6  

C30259  Network Administration  Minor 6  

C20012  Computer Architecture & Systems  Minor 5  

C20013  Computer Programming  Minor 5  

C20148  Web Authoring  Minor 5  

C20255  Systems Software  Minor 5  

C20256  Networking Essentials  Minor 5  

C30143  Networks  Minor 6  

C30145  Operating Systems  Minor 6  

C30146  System Maintenance  Minor 6  

C30147  Relational Database  Minor 6  

C30148  Web Authoring  Minor 6  

C30149  Windows Programming  Minor 6  

C30150  Systems Analysis  Minor 6  

C30196  Internet Programming Java  Minor 6  

C30260  Network Security  Minor 6  

E30172  Multimedia Technology  Minor 6  

G20001  Communications  Minor 5  
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G20033  Personal Effectiveness in the Workplace  Minor 5  

G30001  Communications  Minor 6  

L32023  Web and Internet Technology  Minor 6  

L32163  WAN Technologies  Minor 6  

L32164  Switching Basics  Minor 6  

L32434  Routing Technologies  Minor 6  

L32521  Web Hosting & Maintenance  Minor 6  

L32622  Work Placement  Minor 6  

CELTX Electronic Technology Major 5 

C20016 Electronics Minor 5 

C20018 Electronics and Digital Minor 5 

G20001 Communications Minor 5 

W20008 Work Experience Minor 5 

A20012 Computer Aided Draughting (2D) Minor 5 

A20191 Architectural Drawing Minor 5 

B20145 Information & Communication Systems Minor 5 

C20012 Computer Architecture & Systems Minor 5 

C20013 Computer Programming Minor 5 

C20015 Control Systems Minor 5 

C20019 Engineering Workshop Processes Minor 5 

C20037 Materials Science Minor 5 

C20040 Mechanics Minor 5 

C20048 Physics Minor 5 

C20139 Mathematics Minor 5 

C20148 Web Authoring Minor 5 

C20161 Intruder Alarm & Access Control Minor 5 

C20167 Engineering Workshop Theory Minor 5 

C20174 Mathematics for Engineering Minor 5 

C20175 Mathematics for Computing Minor 5 

C30146 System Maintenance Minor 6 

D20165 Safety and Health at Work Minor 5 

N22978 PCB Design & Fabrication Minor 5 

CCTXX Control Technology Major 5 

C20015 Control Systems Minor 5 

C20016 Electronics Minor 5 

G20001 Communications Minor 5 

W20008 Work Experience Minor 5 

A20012 Computer Aided Draughting (2D) Minor 5 

B10135 Information Technology Skills Minor 4 

C20018 Electronics and Digital Minor 5 

C20019 Engineering Workshop Processes Minor 5 

C20040 Mechanics Minor 5 

C20048 Physics Minor 5 

C20167 Engineering Workshop Theory Minor 5 

C20174 Mathematics for Engineering Minor 5 

C20175 Mathematics for Computing Minor 5 

D20165 Safety and Health at Work Minor 5 

N22967 Renewable Energy Systems Minor 5 

N23003 Renewable Energy Productions Minor 5 
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N23010 Computer 3D Modelling and Animation Minor 5 

CETXX Electronic Technology Major 6 

C30016 Electronics Minor 6 

C30018 Electronics Digital Minor 6 

C30165 Electrical Principles Minor 6 

A20012 Computer Aided Draughting (2D) Minor 5 

C20012 Computer Architecture & Systems Minor 5 

C20013 Computer Programming Minor 5 

C20040 Mechanics Minor 5 

C20048 Physics Minor 5 

C20139 Mathematics Minor 5 

C20161 Intruder Alarm & Access Control Minor 5 

C20174 Mathematics for Engineering Minor 5 

C20175 Mathematics for Computing Minor 5 

C30141 Data Communications Minor 6 

C30149 Windows Programming Minor 6 

C30177 Crime Prevention Minor 6 

E20003 Desktop Publishing Minor 5 

G30001 Communications Minor 6 

N32773 Instrumentation and Robotics Minor 6 

C30143 Networks Minor 6 

C30202 Telecommunications Minor 6 

C30203 Microprocessors Minor 6 

EMMWD Multimedia and Web Development Major 6 

E30172 Multimedia Technology Minor 6 

E30173 Multimedia Project Development Minor 6 

E30176 Graphics and Animation Minor 6 

C20168 Internet Minor 5 

C30147 Relational Database Minor 6 

C30148 Web Authoring Minor 6 

C30196 Internet Programming Java Minor 6 

E20133 Multimedia Authoring Minor 5 

E30175 Digital Video Processing and Production Minor 6 

E30177 Multimedia Sound Minor 6 

G30001 Communications Minor 6 

L21905 3 Dimensional Computer Graphics Minor 5 

N32753 Digital Imaging Minor 6 

N32851 Sound Engineering and Music Techniques Minor 6 

N32861 Editing Practice and Techniques Minor 6 

N32862 Film and Digital Video Minor 6 

N32863 Studio and Location Sound Production Minor 6 

N32882 Music Video Production Minor 6 

EMXXX Multimedia Major 6 

E30172 Multimedia Technology Minor 6 

E30173 Multimedia Project Development Minor 6 

E30174 Programming Language for Multimedia Minor 5 

C20148 Web Authoring Minor 6 

C30148 Web Authoring Minor 5 

E20133 Multimedia Authoring Minor 5 
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E20134 Multimedia Project Development Minor 6 

E30175 Digital Video Processing and Production Minor 6 

E30176 Graphics and Animation Minor 6 

E30177 Multimedia Sound Minor 6 

G30001 Communications Minor 6 

L32023 Web and Internet Technology Minor 5 

N22953 Web Authoring - CSS Minor 6 

N32753 Digital Imaging Minor 6 

N32851 Sound Engineering and Music Techniques Minor 6 
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